Workgroup: Network Working Group
Internet-Draft:
draft-ietf-idr-bgp-open-policy-21
Published: 22 January 2022
Intended Status: Standards Track
Expires: 26 July 2022
Authors: A. Azimov
Qrator Labs & Yandex

[RFC7908]
[RFC8126]
[RFC8174]
[Gao]
[RFC4272]
[RFC7705]
Rekhter, Y., Ed., Li, T., Ed., and S. Hares, Ed., "A
Border Gateway Protocol 4 (BGP-4)", RFC 4271, DOI
10.17487/RFC4271, January 2006, <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc4271>.
Traina, P., McPherson, D., and J. Scudder, "Autonomous
System Confederations for BGP", RFC 5065, DOI 10.17487/
RFC5065, August 2007, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc5065>.
Scudder, J. and R. Chandra, "Capabilities Advertisement
with BGP-4", RFC 5492, DOI 10.17487/RFC5492, February
2009, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5492>.
Chen, E., Ed., Scudder, J., Ed., Mohapatra, P., and K.
Patel, "Revised Error Handling for BGP UPDATE Messages",
RFC 7606, DOI 10.17487/RFC7606, August 2015, <https://
Sriram, K., Montgomery, D., McPherson, D., Osterweil, E.,
and B. Dickson, "Problem Definition and Classification of
BGP Route Leaks", RFC 7908, DOI 10.17487/RFC7908, June
2016, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7908>.
Cotton, M., Leiba, B., and T. Narten, "Guidelines for
Writing an IANA Considerations Section in RFCs", BCP 26,
RFC 8126, DOI 10.17487/RFC8126, June 2017, <https://
Leiba, B., "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC
2119 Key Words", BCP 14, RFC 8174, DOI 10.17487/RFC8174,
May 2017, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8174>.
8.2. Informative References
Gao, L. and J. Rexford, "Stable Internet routing without
global coordination", IEEE/ACM Transactions on
Networking, Volume 9, Issue 6, pp 689-692, DOI
10.1109/90.974523, December 2001, <https://
ieeexplore.ieee.org/document/974523>.
Murphy, S., "BGP Security Vulnerabilities Analysis", RFC
4272, DOI 10.17487/RFC4272, January 2006, <https://
George, W. and S. Amante, "Autonomous System Migration
Mechanisms and Their Effects on the BGP AS_PATH
Attribute", RFC 7705, DOI 10.17487/RFC7705, November
2015, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7705>.
[RFC7938]
[RFC8205]
Lapukhov, P., Premji, A., and J. Mitchell, Ed., "Use of
BGP for Routing in Large-Scale Data Centers", RFC 7938,
DOI 10.17487/RFC7938, August 2016, <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc7938>.
Lepinski, M., Ed. and K. Sriram, Ed., "BGPsec Protocol
Specification", RFC 8205, DOI 10.17487/RFC8205, September
2017, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8205>.
Acknowledgments
The authors wish to thank Alvaro Retana, Andrei Robachevsky, Daniel
Ginsburg, Jeff Haas, Ruediger Volk, Pavel Lunin, Gyan Mishra, Ignas